TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank		12/31/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Munch's Supply LLC
Street Address:	1901 Ferro Drive
City:	New Lenox
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60451
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5011166	MUNCH'S SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	5055829	MUNCH'S SUPPLY EST. 1956	
Registration Number:	5055828	WE MAKE IT EASY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com Michele M. Glessner **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=jp morgan to munch's 529201#page1.tif source=jp morgan to munch's 529201#page2.tif source=jp morgan to munch's 529201#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0790

900666945

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated December 31, 2021, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank (the "Secured Party") in favor of Munch's Supply LLC ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Collateral Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Debtor entered into a Security Agreement, dated December 1, 2017 (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Debtor executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2017 ("Trademark Collateral Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 1, 2017, at Reel 6218, Frame 0604;

WHEREAS,, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks, including those listed on the attached Schedule A, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release the Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Debtor, and the Secured Party has agreed to do so.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

Debtor, and any successor to Debtor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0791 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Revolving Lender

By

Name Andrew Finemore Title Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MUNCH'S SUPPLY	5011166	08/02/2016
(MUNORIS)	5055829	10/04/2016
WE MAKE IT EASY	5055828	10/04/2016

US-DOCS\128609098.2

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0793